

**CITY OF MERCED  
PROJECT NO. 113026  
MUNICIPAL WELL 21 - SITE IMPROVEMENTS**

**Bid Opening 1/10/2019 @ 2:00 p.m.**

| NO.                       | ITEM                                                                                                         | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | HOBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>FRESNO, CA |                 | SMITH CONSTR CO, INC<br>FRESNO, CA |                 | STEVE DOVALI CONSTR, INC<br>FRESNO, CA |                 |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------|
|                           |                                                                                                              |                 |                    | UNIT PRICE                            | ITEM TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE                         | ITEM TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE                             | ITEM TOTAL      |
| 1                         | Mobilization (not to exceed \$100,000)                                                                       | LS              | 1                  | \$ 100,000.00                         | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 71,089.00                       | \$ 71,089.00    | \$ 100,000.00                          | \$ 100,000.00   |
| 2                         | Record Drawings and O&M Manuals                                                                              | LS              | 1                  | \$ 7,500.00                           | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 1,639.00                        | \$ 1,639.00     | \$ 4,000.00                            | \$ 4,000.00     |
| 3                         | Construction Staking and Surveying Services                                                                  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 6,000.00                           | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 7,647.00                        | \$ 7,647.00     | \$ 6,500.00                            | \$ 6,500.00     |
| 4                         | Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing                                                                               | LS              | 1                  | \$ 10,000.00                          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 6,227.00                        | \$ 6,227.00     | \$ 1,000.00                            | \$ 1,000.00     |
| 5                         | Clearing, Grubbing, and Grading at Well Site, and Demolition and Restoration of Miscellaneous Work           | LS              | 1                  | \$ 250,000.00                         | \$ 250,000.00   | \$ 181,089.00                      | \$ 181,089.00   | \$ 144,000.00                          | \$ 144,000.00   |
| 6                         | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)                                                                | LS              | 1                  | \$ 5,000.00                           | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 8,193.00                        | \$ 8,193.00     | \$ 15,155.00                           | \$ 15,155.00    |
| 7                         | Traffic Control                                                                                              | LS              | 1                  | \$ 7,500.00                           | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 7,570.00                        | \$ 7,570.00     | \$ 4,000.00                            | \$ 4,000.00     |
| 8                         | Type B Asphalt Concrete Pavement                                                                             | SF              | 95,650             | \$ 1.70                               | \$ 162,605.00   | \$ 1.73                            | \$ 165,091.90   | \$ 1.80                                | \$ 172,170.00   |
| 9                         | Class 2 Aggregate Base Course for Asphalt Pavement at Well Site and for Access Road                          | CY              | 2660               | \$ 66.00                              | \$ 175,560.00   | \$ 67.54                           | \$ 179,664.38   | \$ 69.56                               | \$ 185,029.60   |
| 10                        | Well Site Yard Piping and Related Appurtenances                                                              | LS              | 1                  | \$ 140,000.00                         | \$ 140,000.00   | \$ 203,734.00                      | \$ 203,734.00   | \$ 231,360.00                          | \$ 231,360.00   |
| 11                        | Building, Materials Storage, and Related Appurtenances                                                       | LS              | 1                  | \$ 427,750.00                         | \$ 427,750.00   | \$ 586,743.00                      | \$ 586,743.00   | \$ 709,900.00                          | \$ 709,900.00   |
| 12                        | Vertical Turbine Pump and Motor                                                                              | LS              | 1                  | \$ 170,000.00                         | \$ 170,000.00   | \$ 175,404.00                      | \$ 175,404.00   | \$ 193,400.00                          | \$ 193,400.00   |
| 13                        | Chemical Feed Equipment for Chlorine and Fluoride Systems                                                    | LS              | 1                  | \$ 35,000.00                          | \$ 35,000.00    | \$ 103,971.00                      | \$ 103,971.00   | \$ 101,200.00                          | \$ 101,200.00   |
| 14                        | CMU Block Wall and Gates (8'-8" Total Height)                                                                | LF              | 700                | \$ 350.00                             | \$ 245,000.00   | \$ 392.50                          | \$ 274,750.00   | \$ 300.00                              | \$ 210,000.00   |
| 15                        | 16-Inch DIP Class 150 (Water Transmission Pipeline)                                                          | LF              | 125                | \$ 250.00                             | \$ 31,250.00    | \$ 163.88                          | \$ 20,485.00    | \$ 302.00                              | \$ 37,750.00    |
| 16                        | 16-Inch Watermain Isolation Valves and Connection                                                            | LS              | 1                  | \$ 42,500.00                          | \$ 42,500.00    | \$ 31,682.00                       | \$ 31,682.00    | \$ 28,100.00                           | \$ 28,100.00    |
| 17                        | 12-Inch RCP Class III or HDPE Storm Drain                                                                    | LF              | 440                | \$ 85.00                              | \$ 37,400.00    | \$ 108.75                          | \$ 47,850.00    | \$ 56.40                               | \$ 24,816.00    |
| 18                        | 18-Inch RCP Class III or HDPE Storm Drain                                                                    | LF              | 275                | \$ 120.00                             | \$ 33,000.00    | \$ 130.49                          | \$ 35,884.75    | \$ 111.00                              | \$ 30,525.00    |
| 19                        | New 48-Inch Diameter Storm Drain Manhole and Modifications to Existing Storm Drain Facilities Along G Street | LS              | 1                  | \$ 27,500.00                          | \$ 27,500.00    | \$ 39,621.00                       | \$ 39,621.00    | \$ 11,000.00                           | \$ 11,000.00    |
| 20                        | Concrete Valley Gutter                                                                                       | LS              | 1                  | \$ 18,000.00                          | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 15,938.00                       | \$ 15,938.00    | \$ 17,500.00                           | \$ 17,500.00    |
| 21                        | Generator Set                                                                                                | LS              | 1                  | \$ 110,000.00                         | \$ 110,000.00   | \$ 233,106.00                      | \$ 233,106.00   | \$ 158,700.00                          | \$ 158,700.00   |
| 22                        | Electrical Work                                                                                              | LS              | 1                  | \$ 500,000.00                         | \$ 500,000.00   | \$ 469,132.00                      | \$ 469,132.00   | \$ 400,000.00                          | \$ 400,000.00   |
| 23                        | Instrumentation Work                                                                                         | LS              | 1                  | \$ 105,000.00                         | \$ 105,000.00   | \$ 103,778.00                      | \$ 103,778.00   | \$ 147,000.00                          | \$ 147,000.00   |
| 24                        | 4-Inch Sewer Service                                                                                         | LF              | 105                | \$ 145.00                             | \$ 15,225.00    | \$ 109.24                          | \$ 11,470.20    | \$ 35.00                               | \$ 3,675.00     |
| 25                        | Miscellaneous Work                                                                                           | LS              | 1                  | \$ 30,000.00                          | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 11,847.00                       | \$ 11,847.00    | \$ 203,800.00                          | \$ 203,800.00   |
| <b>CONSTRUCTION COST:</b> |                                                                                                              |                 |                    |                                       | \$ 2,691,790.00 |                                    | \$ 2,993,606.23 |                                        | \$ 3,140,580.60 |

Adjusted per unit price

**ATTACHMENT 3**